Aho, Kevin

Chair, Philosophy

Work kaho@fgcu.edu
Work Florida Gulf Coast U.

Notes emailed ND8 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame 4/17/16

Al-Allaf, Mashhad
Islamic Philosophy
Work malallaf@pi.ac.ae
Work Petroleum Institute

Notes emailed ND8 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/19/16

Alcoff, Linda M.

Philosophy

Work Imartina@hunter.cuny.edu
Work Hunter College

Notes emailed ND8 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/4/16

Aleksander, Jason
Chair, Philosophy

Work aleksander@sxu.edu
Home jaleksander@att.net.

Work Saint Xavier U.

Notes | am currently on leave of absence from Saint Xavier University. For SXU-related matters, please contact Arthur
Morton, Chair of the Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies at morton@sxu.edu.
emailed ND9 9/3/16
emailed ND8 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/9/16

Allen, Michael

Philosophy

Work allenmp@etsu.edu

Work Eastern Tennessee State U.

Notes emailed ND9 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame 4/13/16

Almeder, Robert
Philosophy

Work ralmeder@gsu.edu
Work Georgia State U.

Notes emailed ND9 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame2 4/17/16

Altinors, Atakan

Philosophy

Work aaltinors@gsu.edu.tr
Work Galatasaray U.
Notes emailed ND8 6/15/16



emailed NotreDame2 on 4/23/16
Altman, Andrew
Philosophy
Work aaltman@gsu.edu
Work Georgia State U.

Notes emailed ND8 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame on 4/13/16

Attig, Tomas W.

Editor

Work tattigca@earthlink.net

Work Bowling Green Studies in Applied Philosophy

Notes emailed ND9 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame 4/12/16

Augros, Michael A.

Philosophy

Work maugros@thomasaquinas.edu
Work Thomas Aquinas College

Notes emailed ND8 6/13/16
sent Bernadette letter on 7/2/15 and draft of review on 7/19/15. Told about filing canonical complaint.
Magis Center associate

Aysevener, Kubilay

Philosophy

Work kubilay.aysevener@deu.edu.tr
Work Dokuz Eylul U.

Notes emailed ND9 10/15/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/24/16

Bai, Tongdong

Philosophy

Work baitongdong@fudan.edu.cn
Work Fudan U.

Notes emailed ND8 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame2 5/5/16

Bartholomew-Feis, Dixee

Dean, School of Social Science, Philosophy, and Religion
Work feis@bvu.edu

Work Buena Vista U.

Notes emailed ND9 9/10/16

Battistini, Andrea

Classical Philology

Work andrea.battistini@unibo.it

Work U. of Bologna

Notes emailed ND8 6/16/16
emailed NotreDame?2 4/30/16

Baugh, Bruce



Philosophy
Work bbaugh@tru.ca
Work Thompson Rivers U.

Notes emailed ND9 6/16/16
emailed NotreDame2 5/10/16

Baumann, Peter

Philosophy

Work pbauman1@swarthmore.edu
Work Swarthmore College

Notes emailed ND9 6/16/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/5/16

Baxter, Donald L.

Chair, Philosophy

Work donald.baxter@uconn.edu
Work U. of Connecticut

Notes emailed ND9 6/16/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/16/16

Bergoffen, Debra

Philosophy

Work bergoffen@american.edu
Work American U.

Notes emailed ND9 6/16/16
emailed NotreDame2 4/5/16

Black, Sam

Philosophy

Work samuel_black@sfu.ca
Work Simon Fraser U.

Notes emailed ND9 6/16/16
emailed NotreDame 4/13/16

Bobko, Aleksander

German Philosophy

Work sekretariat. mab@nauka.gov.pl
Work Jagiellonian U.

Notes emailed ND9 6/16/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/5/16

Boboc, Alexandru

Philosophy

Work office@filosofie.unibuc.ro
Work U. of Bucharest

Notes emailed ND9 10/2/16
Dear Sir,
We confirm having received your message and will forward it to Professor Boboc.
Sincerely yours,lleana Dascalu, Faculty Manager
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/24/16

Boersema, David



Philosophy
Work boersema@pacificu.edu
Work Pacific U.

Notes emailed ND9 11/21/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/9/16

Bos, Erik-Jan

Philosophy

Work erik-jan.bos@xs4all.nl

Work Ecole Normale Supérieure de Lyon

Notes emailed ND8 6/16/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/19/16

Boudouris, Konstantine

Editor

Work secretariat@iagp.gr

Work International Association for Greek Philosophy

Notes emailed ND8 6/17/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/21/16

Boundas, Constantin V.
Philosophy

Work cboundas@trentu.ca
Work cboundas@cogeco.ca

Work Trent U.

Notes emailed ND8 6/17/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/12/16
emailed ND9 9/4/16

Bowell, Tracy

Philosophy

Work taboo@waikato.ac.nz
Work Waikato U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/25/17
AAP

Brady, Michael

Philosophy

Work michael.brady@glasgow.ac.uk
Work U. of Glasgow

Notes emailed ND9 8/16/16
emailed NotreDame 4/12/16

Brown, Bryson
Philosophy

Work brown@uleth.ca
Work U. of Lethbridge

Notes emailed ND9 10/2/16
emailed NotreDame 4/13/16

Brown, Harvey R.



Philosophy
Work harvey.brown@philosophy.ox.ac.uk
Work Fax + 44 (0)1865 276932
Work Oxford U.
Notes emailed ND8 11/28/16
Brown, Montague
Philosophy
Work mbrown@anselm.edu
Work St. Anselm College

Notes emailed ND8 6/10/16
emailed Seminary 4/10/16

Bruzina, Ronald
Philosophy

Work rbruzina@uky.edu
Work U. of Kentucky

Notes emailed ND9 6/17/16
emailed NotreDame2 4/30/16

Buchwalter, Andrew
Philosophy

Work abuchwal@unf.edu
Work U. of Northern Florida

Notes emailed ND9 10/3/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/6/16

Bugajak, Grzegorz

Philosophy

Work gbugajak@uksw.edu.pl
Work Cardinal Stefan Wyszynski U.

Notes emailed ND9 12/15/16
MonkeySurvey FALSE
emailed ND6 6/2/16
Vice-President ECST XVI

Calcagno, Antonio
Philosophy

Work acalcagn@uwo.ca
Work King's U. College

Notes emailed ND9 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 5/12/16

Camci, Cihan

Philosophy

Work cihanc@akdeniz.edu.tr
Work Akdeniz U.

Notes emailed ND8 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame?2 4/24/16

Carraud, Vincent



Philosophy
Work vincent.carraud@unicaen.fr
Work U. Caen Normandie

Notes emailed ND8 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 4/19/16

Casati, Roberto
Philosophy

Work casati@ehess.fr
Work  Institute Jean Nicod

Notes emailed ND9 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/26/16

Chenyang, Li

Philsophy

Work cyli@ntu.edu.sg

Work Nanyang Technological U.

Notes emailed ND9 10/3/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/21/16

Conway, Jeremiah

Philosophy

Work profconway@gmail.com
Work U. of Southern Maine

Notes emailed ND9 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/5/16

Coperu, lon

Philosophy

Work copoeru@hotmail.com
Work U. of Babes-Bodyai

Notes emailed ND8 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 5/7/16

Courtine, Jean-Francois
Philosophy and Sociology
Work jean-francois.courtine@paris-sorbonne.fr
Work Paris-Sorbonne U.

Notes emailed ND9 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/8/16

Cristin, Renato

Theoretical Philosophy

Work cristin@units.it

Work U. Degli Studi di Trieste

Notes emailed ND8 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 5/8/16

Cummings, Owen F.
Academic Dean

Work owen.cummings@mtangel.edu



Work

Notes

Curiel,

Mount Angel Abbey

emailed ND8 6/12/16

Dear Owen,

| think you should know that | contacted around 70 Catholic seminaries in the United States with my offer to give a
developmental lesson about the existence of God. While the reasons you are giving for not wanting to discuss this
matter with me may be true, it can't possibly be that all 70 seminaries can justify before God their decision to ignore me.
| don't doubt that the 70 rectors can justify their behavior in terms of their self-interest. | am well aware of how many
people think the Big Bang is evidence of God's existence. Fr. Robert Spitzer, S.J., who promotes scientific arguments
for God's existence, told me through his secretary that he was "too busy to discuss matters of opinion."

| just had a telephone conversation with the rector of St. Joseph's Seminary in the Archdiocese of New York. He is
forwarding my request to Fr. Kevin O'Reilly, who is the Academic Dean. | made this offer to St. Joseph's at the
suggestion of the Director of the University Apostolate in New York. The Director is concerned with the faith and welfare
of college students in New York. You should be concerned with doing what you can to preach the Gospel.

If you can't let me give my lecture/lesson in Oregon, what you can do is contact Fr. O'Reilly (914-968-6000,
kevin.oreilly@archny.org) and tell him that St. Joseph's should invite me to give the lecture/lesson.

emailed 4/13/16
Dear Rev. Mr. Cummings,
I'll be starting a month long vacation in Hood River, OR, on May 20, so | can come and discuss these matters with you.

Do you think the Big Bang and "fine-tuning" is evidence of God's existence? If so, you should read my explanation of
why of the Big Bang is evidence God does not exist and explain to me why | am wrong (see also:
http://www.newevangelist.me) So far, no one has attempted to refute my arguments.

| got the following complementary letter from the editor of the Review of Metaphysics:

Dear Dr. Roemer,

Thank you for the opportunity to read your essay, “Why People Believe God Caused the Big Bang.” It is well crafted
and | am sure would command an appreciative audience. Unfortunately, given its present commitments, the Review is
not in a position to accept it.

Sincerely yours, John C. McCarthy

Very truly yours, David Roemer

Dear Mr. Roemer,

Msgr. Betschart, Pres.-Rector of Mount Angel Seminary, passed on to me as Academic Dean your gracious offer to
speak to both faculty and students. We are very grateful for your interest in the seminary and in the formation of our
students, but both through our philosophy faculty and theological faculty we believe that the issues about which you
would like to address us are more than adequately covered.

Yours sincerely

(Deacon) Owen F. Cummings

emailed Seminary 4/10/16

Erik

Mathematical Philosophy

Work
Work

Notes

erik@strangebeautiful.com
Ludwig Maximilian U. of Munich
emailed ND9 11/28/16

Daigle, Christine

Philosophy

Work
Work

Notes

Darge,

cdaigle@brocku.ca
Brock U.

emailed ND9 10/17/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/11/16

Rolf

Chair, Philosophy



Work rolf.darge@sbg.ac.at
Work U. of Salzburg

Notes Thank you for your message
emailed ND8 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/8/16

" DVFKNH ' HHFN
Philosophy & Religion

Work ddaschke@truman.edu
Work Truman State U.

Notes emailed ND8 12/19/16
emailed NotreDame5 on 5/28/16

"DYIHV (WO

Philosophy and Religion
Work rsse03@bangor.ac.uk
Work Bangor U.

Notes emailed ND9 12/20/16
emailed NotreDame5 on 5/28/16

' DYIV 0 LFKDHO
Philosophy

Work mdavis@sarahlawrence.edu
Home michael.j.davis@my.wheaton.edu

Work Sarah Lawrence College

Notes emailed ND9 6/19/16
emailed NotreDame on 4/17/16
Student Basic -- ASA/CSCA: ASA
sent open letter 10/30/13
emailed Buzz ID scam and Clarke 2/1/15

" DWRQ (UF

Philosophy

Work eric.dayton@usask.ca
Work U. of Saskatchewan
Notes emailed ND9 6/19/16
GH* HQQDRR ,YR

Philosophy

Work ivo.degennaro@unibz.it
Work U. of Bozen-Bolzano

Notes emailed ND8 6/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/30/16

" HVSWHV -DP HVO

Director, Philosophy

Work jdespres@scs.edu

Work Saint Charles Borromeo Seminary

Notes emailed Torchia 12/22/16
emailed ND8 6/19/16
emailed NotreDame?2 4/30/16



Doorn, Neelke
Philosophy
Work n.doorn@tudelft.nl
Work Delft U. of Technology
Picasa Web Albums http://picasaweb.google.com/ndoorn73

Notes emailed Torchia 12/22/16
emailed ND9 6/19/16
| am out-of-office until May 14, 2016.
emailed NotreDame2 5/9/16

Dumitru, Mircea
Philosophy

Work mircea.dumitru@unibuc.eu
Work mirdumitru@yahoo.com

Work U. of Bucharest

Notes emailed ND8 6/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/24/16

Dunne, Michael

Philosophy

Work michael.w.dunne@nuim.ie
Work Maynooth U.

Notes emailed Torchia 12/22/16
emailed NotreDame5 on 5/27/16

Dunston, Philip M.
Religion and Philosophy
Work pdunston@cau.edu
Work Clark Atlanta U.

Notes emailed Torchia 12/22/16
emailed ND8 6/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/5/16

Elgin, Mehmet

Philosophy of Science

Work melgin@mu.edu.tr
Work Mulga Sitki Kocman U.

Notes Dear David,
Thanks for all the information. | will try to make a time to read at least some of the articles in the links.
emailed ND8 6/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/24/16

Embree, Lester
Phenomenolgy

Work embree@fau.edu
Work Florida Atlantic U.

Notes emailed ND9 6/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/30/16

Erman, Eva
Political Philosophy

Work eva.erman@statsvet.su.se
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Work Dokuz Eylul U.

Notes emailed Torchia 12/26/16
emailed ND9 10/17/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/24/16

* RGEDWG (@D

Philosophy

Work Eliza.Goddard@utas.edu.au
Work U. of Tasmania

Notes emailed Torchia 1/25/17
Executive Officer AAP

* IDAMRQ 3HWU

Philosophy

Work pgratton@mun.ca

Work Memorial U. of Newfoundland

Notes emailed Torchia 12/27/16
emailed ND9 10/17/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/11/16

* XOIQF . XUXO
Philosophy

Work kgkurtulg@gmail.com
Home kurtul.gulenc@msgsu.edu.tr

Work Mimar Sinan Fine Arts U.

Notes emailed Torchia 12/27/16
emailed ND8 6/20/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/24/16
+ DOV 6WMYHQ'

Philosophy
Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania

Work hales@bloomu.edu
Work Bloomsburg U. of Pennsylvania

Notes emailed Torchia 12/28/16
emailed ND9 10/11/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/10/16

+DQN\V &L

Philosophy

Work craig.hanks@txstate.edu
Work Southwest Texas State U.

Notes | am now away from my office with limited email access, and will respond as soon as possible.
emailed Torchia 12/28/16
emailed ND9 10/17/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/5/16

+DUWP DQ * WDKDP

Philosophy

Work gharman@aucegypt.edu
Work American U. of Cairo

Notes emailed Torchia 12/28/16
emailed ND8 6/21/16
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Lin, Cheng-Hung

Philosophy

Work philos@mail.scu.edu.tw
Work Soochow U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/1/17
emailed ND9 10/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/30/16

Macintosh, Duncan
Chair, Philosophy

Work duncanm@dal.ca
Work Dalhousie U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/2/17
emailed NotreDame5 on 5/19/67

Macleod, Colin
Philosophy

Work cmacleod@uvic.ca
Work U. of Victoria

Notes emailed Torchia 1/2/17
emailed ND9 10/3/16
emailed NotreDame 4/13/16

Majolino, Claudio

Contemporary Philosophy

Work claudio.majolino@univ-lille3.fr
Work Lille U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/2/17
emailed ND9 10/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/30/16

Markotic, Lorraine
Philosophy

Work Imarkoti@ucalgary.ca
Work U. of Calgary

Notes emailed Torchia 1/2/17
emailed ND9 10/8/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/12/16

Marti, Genoveva

Research Group in Analytic Philosophy
Work logos.barcelona@gmail.com
Work U. of Barcelona

Notes emailed Torchia 1/2/17
emailed ND9 10/8/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/13/16

Masolo, D. A.
Philosophy
Work damaso01@louisville.edu

Work U. of Louisville
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Work Concordia U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/6/17
emailed ND9 9/23/16

Mustain, Megan

American Philosophy

Work mmustain@stmarytx.edu
Work St. Mary's U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/6/17
emailed ND9 10/13/16
emailed NotreDame on 5/7/16

Nash-Marshall, Siobhan

Chair, Philosophy

Work siobhan.nashmarshall@mville.edu
Work Manhattanville College

Notes emailed Torchia 1/6/17
emailed ND9 10/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/7/16
Neufeld, Jonathan
Philosophy
Work neufeldja@cofc.edu
Work College of Charleston

Notes emailed Torchia 1/6/17

ND9 10/9/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 5/10/16
Ni, Liangkang
Philosophy

Work svabhava@gmail.com
Work hssnlk@mail.sysu.edu.cn

Work Sun Yat-Sen U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/6/17
emailed ND9 7/4/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/30/16

Nobuo, Kazashi

Philosophy

Work kazashi@lit.kobe-u.ac.jp
Work Kobe U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/7/17
emailed ND9 10/4/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/20/16

Oberdiek, Hans

Moral Philosophy

Work hoberdi1@swarthmore.edu
Work Swarthmore College

Notes emailed Torchia 1/7/17
emailed ND9 10/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 4/17/16
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Ancient Philosophy
University of Virginia
Professor of Philosophy, Morningside College

Work reid@morningside.edu
Work Morningside College

Notes emailed Torchia 1/11/17
emailed ND9 10/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/17/16

Ribas, Paula Casal
Philosophy of Law

Work paula.casal@upf.edu
Work U. of Pompeu Fabra

Notes Sorry, | think that it is nonsense. Please do not send me more.
emailed
ND9 10/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/13/16
Dear Dr Roemer,
| have no idea why are you telling me this? If you want me to consider your paper in one of the journals | edit, you are

welcome to write it and submit it.

Ricken, Friedo, S.J.

Philosophy

Work friedo.ricken@hfph.de
Work Munich School of Philosophy

Notes emailed Torchia 1/12/17
emailed ND8 6/8/16
emailed NotreDame 4/3/16

Ridge, Michael

Philosophy

Work m.ridge@ed.ac.uk

Work The U. of Edinburgh

Notes emailed Torchia 1/12/17
emailed NotreDame5 on 5/19/16

Rockmore, Tom

Philosophy

Work rockmore@dug.edu

Work Duquesne U.

Notes Dear David,
Thank you for your note. The topic is a little bit outside of my area.
emailed Torchia 1/13/17
emailed ND9 10/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/5/16

Ruin, Hans

Philosophy

Work hans.ruin@sh.se
Work Sddertdérn U.

Notes emailed Torchia 1/13/17
emailed ND9 10/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/30/16
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